
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday SASS Shoot, September 25, 2021 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, September 25, 2021  Shoot Date: 9/25/2021 

Match  
Final ALIAS Category Final  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 

  Time 
 1  Pick S 1 25.00 17.94 22.14 23.80 19.86 23.17 131.91 
 2  Wildcat Cliff 49 1 31.12 18.32 23.68 25.58 29.56 24.68 152.94 
 3  Oak Creek Martin WRA 1 28.92 17.04 27.57 32.76 26.68 23.46 156.43 
 4  Marshal Jack Murphy GFSS 1 28.32 26.75 24.08 33.88 24.45 31.72 169.20 
 5  T. J. Sharps SSD 1 36.07 25.16 23.90 28.92 28.18 34.27 176.50 
 6  I B Oneeye GFS 1 32.69 29.81 27.16 40.22 22.91 23.90 176.69 
 7  22 Gatling COW 1 38.22 22.24 28.70 29.51 30.07 29.44 178.18 
 8  Kid Bucklin SS 1 34.20 27.16 26.27 34.44 33.00 35.05 190.12 
 9  Buckeye Al EP 1 36.08 23.62 35.66 33.32 33.45 31.63 193.76 
 10  Sentry CB 1 39.02 28.37 29.97 38.02 34.66 38.21 208.25 
 11  Dakota Rough Rider ES 1 34.18 26.43 31.30 40.10 44.29 35.13 211.43 
 12  El Dorado Slim WRA 2 36.92 27.35 26.78 40.96 44.17 41.11 217.29 
 13  Lone Pine D 1 54.08 25.33 23.73 49.98 31.18 47.38 231.68 
 14  Colorado Regulator COW 2 36.90 33.22 34.54 40.16 53.12 43.50 241.44 
 15  Suffolk Punch FC 1 40.42 43.40 36.44 51.99 56.15 41.88 270.28 
 16  Sassy Joe COW 3 44.95 36.52 46.13 58.16 49.08 41.11 275.95 
 17  Six Gun Papa COW 4 50.47 43.03 46.10 54.49 52.65 46.98 293.72 
 18  Diamond Curly FCD 1 57.65 45.75 45.16 56.75 47.36 51.77 304.44 
 19  Cuffed 'em Koon COW 5 52.60 51.34 40.38 45.08 66.15 62.91 318.46 
 20  Otto Bullitz 49 2 59.05 66.22 50.59 70.43 51.03 52.91 350.23 
 

Stage Results 

Stage Number: 
1 

2 Marshal Jack Murphy 28.32 

1 Pick 25.00 

2 

2 Pick 17.94 

1 Oak Creek Martin 17.04 

3 

2 Wildcat Cliff 23.68 

1 Pick 22.14 

4 

2 Wildcat Cliff 25.58 

1 Pick 23.80 

5 

2 I B Oneeye 22.91 

1 Pick 19.86 

6 

2 Oak Creek Martin 23.46 

1 Pick 23.17 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 8 9 13 11 8 3 

Penalties: 1 1 0 2 0 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 37.34 29.00 29.26 37.68 36.90 36.76 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sentry 10 39.02 28.37 29.97 38.02 34.66 38.21 208.25 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Buckeye Al 9 36.08 23.62 35.66 33.32 33.45 31.63 193.76 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Dakota Rough Rider 11 34.18 26.43 31.30 40.10 44.29 35.13 211.43 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Pick 1 25.00 17.94 22.14 23.80 19.86 23.17 131.91 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 8 34.20 27.16 26.27 34.44 33.00 35.05 190.12 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 5 36.07 25.16 23.90 28.92 28.18 34.27 176.50 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Suffolk Punch 15 40.42 43.40 36.44 51.99 56.15 41.88 270.28 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Curly 18 57.65 45.75 45.16 56.75 47.36 51.77 304.44 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 6 32.69 29.81 27.16 40.22 22.91 23.90 176.69 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Silver Senior 
 1  Marshal Jack Murphy 4 28.32 26.75 24.08 33.88 24.45 31.72 169.20 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Lone Pine 13 54.08 25.33 23.73 49.98 31.18 47.38 231.68 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Wildcat Cliff 2 31.12 18.32 23.68 25.58 29.56 24.68 152.94 
 2  Otto Bullitz 19 52.60 51.34 40.38 45.06 66.15 62.91 318.46 

 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Oak Creek Martin 3 28.92 17.04 27.57 32.76 26.68 23.46 156.43 
 2  El Dorado Slim 12 36.92 27.35 26.78 40.96 44.17 41.11 217.29 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  22 Gatling 7 38.22 22.24 28.70 29.51 30.07 29.44 178.18 
 2  Colorado Regulator 14 36.90 33.22 34.54 40.16 53.12 43.50 241.44 
 3  Sassy Joe 16 44.95 36.52 46.13 58.16 49.08 41.11 275.95 
 4  Six Gun Papa 17 50.47 43.03 46.10 54.49 52.65 46.98 293.72 
 5  Cuffed 'em Koon 20 59.05 66.22 50.59 70.43 51.03 52.91 350.23 

 

Clean Match 

Buckeye Al 

Diamond Curly 

El Dorado Slim 

Kid Bucklin 

Sentry 

Congratulations! These buffalo were fresh from the upper range, having replaced the ‘Golden’ buffalo in Briggsdale County just the past week. 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 


